
Schools/Start Date/Contacts

School Start Date Contacts
Bernard Middle
Requested A+ tutors for:

● Monday, Wednesday & Thursday
2:50pm – 3:50pm

Cathy Rinck
314-467-6703
rinckc@msdr9.org

Early Childhood
Requested A+ tutors for:

● During ANP (Seniors Only)
9:00am – 10:15am

Tiffany Schwaegel
314-467-5301
Schwaegelt@msdr9.org

Emma Fritz
fritze@msdr9.org
314-467-5302

Oakville Elementary
Requested A+ tutors for:

● 3:30-4:30 in the library

Mary Kaye Williams
mwilliams@msdr9.org

Oakville Middle
Looking for math tutors from 3-4 on Thursdays

Joseph Lawson
lawsonjk@msdr9.org

Haley Martin
martinh@msdr9.org

Point Elementary Alyssa Busche
buschea@msdr9.org
314-467-5905

Rogers Elementary
Requested A+ tutors for: Monday – Friday

● During ANP (Seniors Only)
9:00am – 10:15am

● 2:30pm – 3:30pm

Cara Sapienza
314-467-6300
sapienzac@msdr9.org

https://forms.gle/FZfrw5pM37WBs31L9

Wohlwend Elementary
Requested A+ tutors for: Monday - Thursday

● Complete Google Form

Karen Hoover
314-467-6503
Google Form Link:
https://docs.google.com/forms/
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OHS Routes
Blades Elem- Route 63

Bernard Middle- Route 45
Oakville Elem- Route 45 (Yaeger Rd & Oakvilla Manor)

Oakville Middle- Route 47
Point Elem- Route 60 (6778 Telegraph-next door to Point Elem)

Rogers Elem- Route 41- (Fine Rd @ Rogers Driveway)
Wohlwend Elem- Route 47

* No Bus service to Beasley Elementary from OHS*

A+ School Contacts
Bernard Middle - Ms. Rinck rinckc@msdr9.org
Early Childhood - Ms. Williams williamsks@msdr9.org or fritze@msdr9.org
Oakville Elem - Mrs. Williams mwilliams@msdr9.org
Oakville Middle - Mrs. Whelehon whelehonc@msdr9.org
Point Elem - Mrs. Busche buschea@msdr9.org
Rogers Elem – Ms. Sapienza sapienzac@msdr9.org
Wohlwend Elem - Ms. Hoover Click here to sign up
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A+ Tutoring with a Teen
Oakville Elementary School Library

Wednesdays 3:30-4:30

2023-2024
September 27

October 4, 18, 25

November 1, 8, 15, 29

December 6

January 10, 17, 31

February 7, 14, 21

March 6 &amp; 13

April 3 &amp; 17

May 1

Total: 20 days


